

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-63

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA, CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2024 MUNICIPAL ELECTION.

**WHEREAS,** The City of Kotzebue held its election on Tuesday, October 1, 2024;

WHEREAS, the City Council of Kotzebue is the governing body of the City of Kotzebue, being duly called and a quorum being present; and,

WHEREAS, Kotzebue Municipal Code §2.52.510 provides for the City of Kotzebue to publicly declare the results of the Municipal election;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue hereby certifies the Report of the Election Chairman, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

 Resolution 24-63 Certifying October 1 2024 Election Results Page 2 of 2

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024.

CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Saima Chase, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk	
Attachments: Exhibit A – Report of El	ection Chairman [2 pages]